
FINAL SCORE

Navy
3-0 (2-0) 42

Tulsa
1-2 (0-1) 23

September 13, 2025 • H.A. Chapman Stadium (Tulsa, Oklahoma)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

Navy (3-0; 2-0) vs. Tulsa (1-2; 0-1)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Tulsa, Oklahoma • Stadium: H.A. Chapman Stadium
Kickoff time: 07:02 PM • End of Game: 10:23 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:21
Attendance: 20103
Temperature: 87 • Wind: N 5mph • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Navy 7 14 14 7 42
Tulsa 14 3 0 6 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 12:07 TUL - Richardson,Dominic 14 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Morgan,Seth GOOD) , 5-35 01:33 0-7

1st 02:53 TUL - Hayes,Baylor 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Morgan,Seth GOOD) , 3-46 01:24 0-14

1st 00:26 NAV - Tecza,Alex 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Kirkwood,Nathan GOOD) , 5-75 02:27 7-14

2nd 05:50 NAV - Horvath,Blake 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Kirkwood,Nathan GOOD) , 6-49 03:01 14-14

2nd 01:44 TUL - Morgan,Seth 34 yd FG , 12-59 04:06 14-17

2nd 00:10 NAV - Hutchison,Luke 2 yd TD PASS from Horvath,Blake (PAT Kick by Kirkwood,Nathan GOOD) , 10-75

01:34

21-17

3rd 11:09 NAV - Heidenreich,Eli 10 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Kirkwood,Nathan GOOD) , 5-56 02:27 28-17

3rd 02:05 NAV - Tecza,Alex 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Kirkwood,Nathan GOOD) , 12-48 07:20 35-17

4th 09:07 NAV - Chatman,Brandon 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Kirkwood,Nathan GOOD) , 10-51 06:16 42-17

4th 06:08 TUL - Johnson II,Calvin 18 yd TD PASS from Hayes,Baylor , 10-76 02:54 42-23

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jackson,Reid
Umpire: Howey,Neal

Head Linesman: Roth,Zachary
Line judge: Bryant III,James
Field judge: Crowther,Glenn

Back judge: Hill,Matthew
Side judge: Keith,DeWayne
Center judge: Rusack,Joshua



Team Statistics
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAV TUL
FIRST DOWNS 25 23

Rushing 20 9
Passing 4 12
Penalty 1 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 367 140
Rushing Attempts 63 33
Average Per Rush 5.8 4.2
Rushing Touchdowns 5 2
Yards Gained Rushing 384 183
Yards Lost Rushing 17 43

NET YARDS PASSING 94 189
Completions-Attempts-Int 6-10-2 22-37-1
Average Per Attempt 9.4 5.1
Average Per Completion 15.7 8.6
Passing Touchdowns 1 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 461 329
Total Offensive plays 73 70
Average Gain Per Play 6.3 4.7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 3-1 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-39 4-29
PUNTS-YARDS 1-43 3-132

Average Yards Per Punt 43.0 44.0
Net Yards Per Punt 35.0 44.0
Inside 20 0 2
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-393 4-259
Average Yards Per Kickoff 56.1 64.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 53.4 35
Touchbacks 1 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 1-8-0
Average Per Return 0 8

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-19-0 5-119-0
Average Per Return 19 23.8

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-3-0 2-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 35:24 24:36

1st Quarter 07:47 07:13
2nd Quarter 06:35 08:25
3rd Quarter 10:10 04:50
4th Quarter 10:52 04:08

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 13 4 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 3 2 of 4
Red Zone Scores-Chances 6 of 7 4 of 5

Touchdowns 6 3
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-39 1-10
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 6.0-45 2.0-11
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 1
Total TDs 6 3
PAT Kicks 6-6 2-2
Field Goals 0-0 1-1
Points off turnovers 7 14



Individual Statistics
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAVY TULSA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Horvath,Blake 21 171 12 159 1 35 7.6
Heidenreich,Eli 8 72 0 72 1 18 9
Tecza,Alex 15 73 1 72 2 39 4.8
Chatman,Brandon 3 25 0 25 1 19 8.3
Gutierrez,Jackson 6 18 0 18 0 9 3
Woodson,Braxton 3 14 0 14 0 8 4.7
Robinson,Charles 3 8 0 8 0 4 2.7
Reynolds,Shane 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2
Totals 63 384 17 367 5 39 5.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Richardson,Dominic 13 62 1 61 1 16 4.7
Presley,Braylin 2 39 0 39 0 28 19.5
Allen,Ajay 5 29 0 29 0 11 5.8
Johnson II,Calvin 4 16 10 6 0 16 1.5
Hayes,Baylor 9 37 32 5 1 13 0.6
Totals 33 183 43 140 2 28 4.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Horvath,Blake 6-10-2 94 1 35 1
Totals 6-10-2 94 1 35 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Johnson II,Calvin 0-0-0 0 0 0 1
Hayes,Baylor 22-37-1 189 1 18 2
Totals 22-37-1 189 1 18 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Heidenreich,Eli 2 40 0 35 2
Guerin,Joshua 1 35 0 35 1
Robinson,Charles 1 10 0 10 1
Chatman,Brandon 1 7 0 7 1
Hutchison,Luke 1 2 1 2 1
Tecza,Alex 0 0 0 0 1
Elwell,Theo 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 6 94 1 35 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Booker,Zion 8 90 0 17 10
Miller,Mekhi 4 23 0 8 7
Johnson II,Calvin 2 34 1 18 2
Allen,Ajay 2 18 0 15 3
Emmers,Jacob 2 9 0 5 4
Foley,Brody 1 12 0 12 1
Steptoe,Zion 1 3 0 3 2
Richardson,Dominic 1 2 0 2 3
Presley,Braylin 1 -2 0 0 2
Smith,Josh 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 22 189 1 18 36

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Carlson,Jacob 1 43 43.0 43 0 0
Totals 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Davies,Angus 3 132 44.0 47 2 0
Totals 3 132 44.0 47 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Ross,Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Chatman,Brandon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryant,Isaiah 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Totals 1 0 0 1 19 19 1 3 3

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Booker,Zion 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presley,Braylin 0 0 0 1 33 33 0 0 0
Johnson II,Calvin 0 0 0 3 71 27 0 0 0
Green,Elijah 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Lucas,Landen 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Totals 1 8 8 5 119 33 2 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Morgan,Seth 2nd 01:44 34 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Kirkwood,Nathan 7 393 56.1 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Morgan,Seth 4 259 64.8 3 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Horvath,Blake 159 0 0 0 0 159
Heidenreich,Eli 72 40 0 0 0 112
Tecza,Alex 72 0 0 0 0 72
Guerin,Joshua 0 35 0 0 0 35

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Johnson II,Calvin 6 34 71 0 0 111
Booker,Zion 0 90 0 8 0 98
Presley,Braylin 39 -2 33 0 0 70
Richardson,Dominic 61 2 0 0 0 63



Fumbles No. Lost
HORVATH,BLAKE 1 1
ROBINSON,CHARLES 1 0
TEAM 1 0
PIRRIS,LUKE 0 0
Totals 3 1

Fumbles No. Lost
HAYES,BAYLOR 1 1
ROBINSON,DEVIN 0 0
Totals 1 1



Navy Quarterback Progression
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

Horvath,Blake
6 - 10 60% 94 yds 1TD 2INT 132RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 INT 3rd and 5 on NAV25 (Q1 14:13)

+ 1-2 10 1st 1st and 10 on TUL26 (Q1 10:05) Robinson,Charles
1-3 INT 2nd and 8 on NAV19 (Q1 04:51)

+ 2-4 35 1st 1st and 10 on TUL49 (Q2 08:51) Heidenreich,Eli
+ 3-5 7 1st and 10 on NAV25 (Q2 01:44) Chatman,Brandon 2

3-6 1st and 10 on NAV37 (Q2 01:31) Elwell,Theo
3-7 1st and 10 on TUL15 (Q2 00:24) Tecza,Alex -2

+ 4-8 2 TD 1st and 2 on TUL2 (Q2 00:15) Hutchison,Luke
+ 5-9 35 1st 1st and 10 on TUL45 (Q3 12:20) Guerin,Joshua
+ 6-10 5 1st 4th and 3 on TUL30 (Q3 05:43) Heidenreich,Eli 2

Sacked 1 time for 10 yards lost

Lost Context
-10 2nd and 8 on TUL24 (Q2 00:56)



Tulsa Quarterback Progression
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

Hayes,Baylor
22 - 37 59% 189 yds 1TD 1INT 105.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 12 1st 1st and 10 on NAV35 (Q1 13:40) Booker,Zion

1-2 DROP 1st and 10 on NAV23 (Q1 13:31) Richardson,Dominic
+ 2-3 9 2nd and 10 on NAV23 (Q1 13:11) Booker,Zion
+ 3-4 6 1st and 10 on TUL7 (Q1 08:46) Miller,Mekhi 2
+ 4-5 7 1st 2nd and 4 on TUL13 (Q1 08:38) Booker,Zion 3
+ 5-6 4 3rd and 20 on TUL32 (Q1 05:52) Emmers,Jacob
+ 6-7 17 1st 1st and 10 on NAV46 (Q1 04:17) Booker,Zion
+ 7-8 4 1st and 10 on TUL42 (Q1 00:19) Miller,Mekhi

7-9 3rd and 7 on TUL45 (Q2 14:56) Miller,Mekhi
7-10 3rd and 2 on NAV41 (Q2 11:31) Miller,Mekhi

+ 8-11 16 1st 1st and 10 on NAV37 (Q2 10:46) Johnson II,Calvin
+ 9-12 2 1st and 10 on NAV21 (Q2 10:12) Richardson,Dominic

9-13 2nd and 8 on NAV19 (Q2 09:10) Miller,Mekhi
+ 10-14 12 1st 1st and 10 on TUL25 (Q2 05:50) Foley,Brody

10-15 2nd and 5 on NAV47 (Q2 04:12) Emmers,Jacob
+ 11-16 13 1st 2nd and 10 on NAV31 (Q2 02:56) Booker,Zion

11-17 1st and 10 on NAV18 (Q2 02:00) Booker,Zion
11-18 3rd and 8 on NAV16 (Q2 01:51) Presley,Braylin

+ 12-19 -2 1st and 10 on TUL25 (Q3 15:00) Presley,Braylin
12-20 2nd and 12 on TUL23 (Q3 14:51) Richardson,Dominic

+ 13-21 12 1st 2nd and 8 on TUL29 (Q3 10:55) Booker,Zion
13-22 2nd and 6 on TUL45 (Q3 10:10) Allen,Ajay
13-23 3rd and 6 on TUL45 (Q3 09:37) Smith,Josh
13-24 1st and 10 on TUL42 (Q3 01:52) Booker,Zion

+ 14-25 15 1st 1st and 10 on TUL24 (Q4 09:02) Booker,Zion
14-26 2nd and 3 on TUL46 (Q4 08:38) Steptoe,Zion

+ 15-27 5 1st 3rd and 3 on TUL46 (Q4 08:20) Emmers,Jacob
+ 16-28 15 1st 2nd and 8 on NAV36 (Q4 07:28) Allen,Ajay
+ 17-29 3 1st and 10 on NAV21 (Q4 07:05) Steptoe,Zion

17-30 2nd and 7 on NAV18 (Q4 06:43) Smith,Josh
+ 18-31 18 TD 3rd and 7 on NAV18 (Q4 06:13) Johnson II,Calvin
+ 19-32 8 1st and 10 on TUL20 (Q4 01:48) Miller,Mekhi
+ 20-33 5 1st 2nd and 2 on TUL28 (Q4 01:43) Booker,Zion
+ 21-34 3 1st and 10 on TUL33 (Q4 01:37) Allen,Ajay
+ 22-35 5 2nd and 7 on TUL36 (Q4 01:23) Miller,Mekhi 2

22-36 1st and 10 on NAV48 (Q4 00:57) Emmers,Jacob
22-37 INT 2nd and 10 on NAV48 (Q4 00:45)

Sacked 2 times for 17 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 2nd and 9 on TUL43 (Q1 06:37)
-11 3rd and 14 on NAV25 (FUMBLE) (Q2 08:59)

Johnson II,Calvin
0 - 0 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk

Sacked 1 time for 7 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 3rd and 12 on TUL23 (Q3 14:18)





Defensive Statistics
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

# Navy Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

56 Parker,MarcAnthony 7 4 11 0.5-4 2.0-7 - - - - -
35 Pirris,Luke 5 3 8 0.0-0 1.0-2 - 1-0 - - -
96 Robinson,Landon 2 4 6 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
14 Campbell,Jaxson 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 McShan,Kenneth 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 English,Seth 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 Moutome,Julien 2 2 4 1.0-26 1.0-26 1 - - - -
95 Willis,Griffen 3 1 4 0.5-3 0.5-3 - - - 1 -
16 Sessi,Giuseppe 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
39 Grant,Job 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
3 Oniha,Ira 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 3 -
17 Ross,Justin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-3 1 -
18 Hamilton,Phillip 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
43 Noe,Gavin 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
58 Cauley,Coleman 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 Abraham,Kush'i 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 McLean,JaSean 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 Heidenreich,Eli 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
49 Klenk,Adam 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
91 LaFond,Chreign 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -

Totals 31 36 67 3-39 6.0-45 1 1-0 1-3 5 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Tulsa Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

0 Coney,Ray 1 13 14 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 Williams,Zach 4 7 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 Smith,Solento 4 5 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 Hardiman,Tim 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 Alexander,William 1 6 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
32 Ball,Hudson 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 Green,Elijah 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 2-0 - -
11 Burnett,J'Dan 3 2 5 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - -
90 Hjelle,Joe 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 Williams,Ashton 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 Cannady,Jehlen 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
26 Anglin,Josh 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -
16 Robinson,Devin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -
27 Woodham,Zane 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 Newhouse,Tai 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
3 Drew,JD 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 Miller,Mekhi 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 Campbell,NuNu 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 Cooper,Ty 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 Williams,Ty 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 Garrett,Buddha 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 Turner III,C.J. 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 Turner Jr.,Byron 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
58 Rich,Tyler 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-0 - - - - -
88 Johnson,Nahki 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 25 70 95 1-10 2.0-11 1 1-0 2-0 0 1



BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

STARTERS

Navy

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 5 Woodson,Braxton
QB 8 Gutierrez,Jackson
QB 11 Horvath,Blake
RB 22 Heidenreich,Eli
RB 23 Robinson,Charles
RB 24 Chatman,Brandon
RB 25 Bryant,Isaiah
RB 26 Barrow,Michael
RB 29 Leonard,Gage
RB 33 Pearson,Mikey
FB 37 Reynolds,Shane
TE 43 Noe,Gavin
TE 45 Miles,Will
FB 46 Tecza,Alex
OC 63 Smith,Toran
OG 64 Michel,Carmello
OT 65 Heater,Connor
OT 66 Acevedo,Jaylin
OG 68 Purvis,Ben
OC 70 Polito,Jake
OT 72 Crawford,Greyson
OT 73 Crowley,Sean
OC 79 Smith II,Hoke
WR 82 Kent,Nathan
TE 85 Norris,Jake
WR 86 Guerin,Joshua
TE 87 Elwell,Theo
WR 89 Hutchison,Luke
OT 93 Johnson,Malcolm

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 McShan,Kenneth
CB 3 Oniha,Ira
CB 13 Duhart,Andrew
LB 14 Campbell,Jaxson
CB 17 Ross,Justin
CB 18 Hamilton,Phillip
CB 28 Allen,Bryce
LB 35 Pirris,Luke
LB 39 Grant,Job
LB 49 Klenk,Adam
LB 51 Barbee,Liam
LB 56 Parker,MarcAnthony
LB 58 Cauley,Coleman
LB 81 Miller,William
DE 90 Moutome,Julien
DE 91 LaFond,Chreign
DL 94 Arrington,Xavyer
DL 95 Willis,Griffen
DL 96 Robinson,Landon
DT 97 Reyes,Matthew
DT 98 Whiteside,Kendall

Tulsa

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Booker,Zion
RB 1 Presley,Braylin
RB 2 Allen,Ajay
WR 5 Johnson II,Calvin
WR 6 Emmers,Jacob
WR 7 Steptoe,Zion
WR 8 Miller,Mekhi
QB 10 Hayes,Baylor
WR 13 Ballard,Jeremiah
WR 15 Smith,Josh
RB 21 Richardson,Dominic
TE 23 Lucas,Landen
OL 50 Aguilar,Ender
OL 52 Mayes,Ian
OL 60 Erb,Hunter
OL 62 Wilson,Simon
OL 65 Hill,Sean
OL 66 Morris,Will
OL 71 Ringleb,Bennett
OL 72 Adams,JaQuan
OL 73 East,Cam
OL 75 McClure,Evan
OL 77 Duffel,Brody
TE 80 Foley,Brody
TE 84 Roberts,Jewlyen
WR 88 Potts,Eli

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 Coney,Ray
CB 1 Lewis,Champ
CB 3 Drew,JD
CB 4 Romphf,Anthony
DB 5 Parker,Keuan
CB 7 Green,Elijah
LB 8 Covington,Issac
DL 10 Hardiman,Tim
DL 11 Burnett,J'Dan
DB 12 Scott,Dedaunte
CB 13 Campbell,NuNu
DB 15 Williams,Ashton
LB 16 Robinson,Devin
DB 18 Williams,Zach
DL 19 Cooper,Ty
DB 21 Smith,Solento
LB 24 Garrett,Buddha
LB 26 Anglin,Josh
DB 27 Woodham,Zane
DL 32 Ball,Hudson
LB 33 Alexander,William
LB 35 Turner III,C.J.
LB 40 Dunbar,Aquavious
DE 42 Lee,Jaxon
DL 52 Cash,Joah
DL 54 Turner Jr.,Byron
DL 56 Price,Nathan
DL 58 Rich,Tyler
DL 88 Johnson,Nahki
DL 90 Hjelle,Joe
DL 99 Newhouse,Tai

SUBSTITUTIONS

Navy: Tulsa:

DID NOT PLAY



Navy:
0 Bull,Noah; 1 George,Braeden; 2 Jones,Tre; 3 Akanna,Pope; 4
Walker,Adam; 6 Hall,Kenneth; 6 Doyle,J.P.; 7 Gilbert,Andre; 8
Rose,Aaron; 8 Seals,Collin; 9 Glenn,Stephen; 9 Switzer,Joshua; 10
Bell,Nick; 10 Hall,Drew; 12 Ross,Will; 15 Le Jeune,Xavier; 18
Cardoza,Andersen; 20 Hodges,TK; 22 Lessane,Connor; 23
Bradley,Tyler; 24 de Avila,Carson; 31 Hundley,Jai; 31 Dibble,Garrison;
32 Coles,Justin; 32 Cromer,Christian; 33 Pourciau,Ian; 34
Franklin,Benjamin; 34 Jones,Jadyn; 35 Ezzard,Quinton; 36
Moore,Jake; 36 Collins,Jordan; 37 Lawson,Luke; 38 Jones,Daveon;
39 Asbeck,Jacob; 40 Listorti,Vic; 41 Ardoin,Mackenzie; 41
Egbe,Stefan; 42 Ingle,William; 43 Karpinsky,Matt; 44 Cali,Jonah; 44
Johnson,Christian; 45 Wine,Brady; 46 Beck,Noah; 47 Rider,Justice;
47 Beacham,Harry; 50 Woods,Gavin; 51 Cardinali,James; 52
McCamy,Nolan; 52 Tomaszewski,Matthew; 53 Bleazard,Marcus; 54
Androus,Teddy; 57 Spelios,Dylan; 60 Simms,Zarian; 61
Fontana,Drew; 62 Lusk,Jake; 64 Herock,Chris; 67 Baker,Fernando;
69 Nichols,Cam; 70 Ozurumba,Ikenna; 71 Bunker,Isaac; 71
Rothwell,Bryce; 73 Breen,Rhoen; 74 Taylor,Mack; 75
McNeal,TaMarques; 75 Collie,Hansen; 76 McCauley,Terrence; 77
Spencer,Harry; 77 Young,Connor; 78 Reiland,Ben; 78 Brock,Jaden;
79 Anyagafu,Clinton; 80 Heathington,Arnel; 80 Ihle,Brandon; 81
Smith,Casey; 82 Mangini,Jaden; 83 Howard,Cody; 83 Beenen,Nash;
84 Evans,Kendall; 85 Clark,Amahd; 87 Rothwell,Henry; 88
Purcell,Dom; 90 Armbruster,Jack; 92 McCalop,Alex; 93 Bajric,Danis;
94 Cronic,Eli; 95 Welch,Justin; 98 Purcell,Landon; 99 Narayan,Tyler;
99 Gossett,Lance;

Tulsa:
3 Tease,Micah; 4 Green,Alex; 6 Thompson Jr.,Chris; 9
Kittleman,Stephen; 11 Francis,Kirk; 12 Walker,Shane; 16
Alford,Andrew; 18 Slaba,Michael; 18 Gee Jr.,Donell; 19
Tempest,Grayson; 20 McIntosh,RJ; 22 Washington,Kelvin; 23
Williams,Jace; 24 Ponder,Dallen; 25 Stone,Sam; 28 Morrison,Sevion;
28 Prater,Decari; 29 Williams,Georderrial; 30 White Jr.,Maruio; 34
Wilson,Elijah; 34 Stone,Parker; 38 Ryan,Stockton; 41 Upshaw,Will;
43 Wiltshire,Jack; 44 Fleming,Mason; 44 Simon,Henry; 50
Hefner,Marshall; 51 Antai,Javion; 51 Lawyer,Tristan; 53 Hood,Jack;
53 Bowers,Caleb; 54 Hornsby,Codie; 56 Christian,Colten; 70
Odom,Evan; 74 Rich,Logan; 76 Love,Josh; 82 Gacayan,Christopher;
85 Greene,Cole; 86 Tevis,Luke; 87 Shockley,Jackson; 91
Zilmer,Carson; 95 Guenthner,Evan;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NAV 1st NAV20 14:55 KO NAV25 13:40 INT 3 - 5 01:15
NAV 1st NAV25 12:07 KO TUL7 08:46 FUMB 7 - 68 03:21
NAV 1st NAV17 04:56 PUNT NAV19 04:17 INT 2 - 2 00:39
NAV 1st NAV25 02:53 KO TUL0 00:26 *TD 5 - 75 02:27
NAV 2nd NAV10 14:13 PUNT NAV14 12:13 PUNT 3 - 4 02:00
NAV 2nd TUL49 08:51 FUMB TUL0 05:50 *TD 6 - 49 03:01
NAV 2nd NAV25 01:44 KO TUL0 00:10 *TD 10 - 75 01:34
NAV 3rd NAV44 13:36 PUNT TUL0 11:09 *TD 5 - 56 02:27
NAV 3rd TUL48 09:25 DOWNS TUL0 02:05 *TD 12 - 48 07:20
NAV 3rd NAV49 00:23 DOWNS TUL0 09:07 *TD 10 - 51 06:16
NAV 4th NAV46 06:07 KO TUL20 01:48 DOWNS 9 - 34 04:19
NAV 4th NAV37 00:39 INT NAV35 00:00 HALF 1 - -2 00:39

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Navy Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:47 06:35 10:10 10:52 14:22 21:02 35:24
3rd down conversions 1-2 2-3 3-4 2-4 3-5 5-8 8-13
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-2 0-0 2-3 2-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TUL 1st NAV35 13:40 INT NAV0 12:07 *TD 5 - 35 01:33
TUL 1st TUL7 08:46 FUMB TUL36 04:56 PUNT 7 - 29 03:50
TUL 1st NAV46 04:17 INT NAV0 02:53 *TD 3 - 46 01:24
TUL 1st TUL42 00:19 KO TUL45 14:13 PUNT 3 - 3 01:06
TUL 2nd NAV49 12:13 PUNT TUL49 08:51 FUMB 9 - -2 03:22
TUL 2nd TUL25 05:50 KO NAV16 01:44 *FG 12 - 59 04:06
TUL 2nd TUL39 00:00 KO NAV33 00:00 HALF 1 - 28 00:00
TUL 3rd TUL25 15:00 KO TUL16 13:36 PUNT 3 - -9 01:24
TUL 3rd TUL27 11:00 KO TUL48 09:25 DOWNS 6 - 21 01:35
TUL 3rd TUL26 01:59 KO NAV49 00:23 DOWNS 5 - 25 01:36
TUL 4th TUL24 09:02 KO NAV0 06:08 *TD 10 - 76 02:54
TUL 4th TUL20 01:48 DOWNS NAV48 00:39 INT 7 - 32 01:09

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Tulsa Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:13 08:25 04:50 04:08 15:38 8:58 24:36
3rd down conversions 0-2 1-5 0-3 3-3 1-7 3-6 4-13
4th down conversions 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2-4



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NAV 1st NAV20 14:55 KO NAV25 13:40 INT 3 - 5 01:15
TUL 1st NAV35 13:40 INT NAV0 12:07 *TD 5 - 35 01:33
NAV 1st NAV25 12:07 KO TUL7 08:46 FUMB 7 - 68 03:21
TUL 1st TUL7 08:46 FUMB TUL36 04:56 PUNT 7 - 29 03:50
NAV 1st NAV17 04:56 PUNT NAV19 04:17 INT 2 - 2 00:39
TUL 1st NAV46 04:17 INT NAV0 02:53 *TD 3 - 46 01:24
NAV 1st NAV25 02:53 KO TUL0 00:26 *TD 5 - 75 02:27
TUL 1st TUL42 00:19 KO TUL45 14:13 PUNT 3 - 3 01:06
NAV 2nd NAV10 14:13 PUNT NAV14 12:13 PUNT 3 - 4 02:00
TUL 2nd NAV49 12:13 PUNT TUL49 08:51 FUMB 9 - -2 03:22
NAV 2nd TUL49 08:51 FUMB TUL0 05:50 *TD 6 - 49 03:01
TUL 2nd TUL25 05:50 KO NAV16 01:44 *FG 12 - 59 04:06
NAV 2nd NAV25 01:44 KO TUL0 00:10 *TD 10 - 75 01:34
TUL 2nd TUL39 00:00 KO NAV33 00:00 HALF 1 - 28 00:00
TUL 3rd TUL25 15:00 KO TUL16 13:36 PUNT 3 - -9 01:24
NAV 3rd NAV44 13:36 PUNT TUL0 11:09 *TD 5 - 56 02:27
TUL 3rd TUL27 11:00 KO TUL48 09:25 DOWNS 6 - 21 01:35
NAV 3rd TUL48 09:25 DOWNS TUL0 02:05 *TD 12 - 48 07:20
TUL 3rd TUL26 01:59 KO NAV49 00:23 DOWNS 5 - 25 01:36
NAV 3rd NAV49 00:23 DOWNS TUL0 09:07 *TD 10 - 51 06:16
TUL 4th TUL24 09:02 KO NAV0 06:08 *TD 10 - 76 02:54
NAV 4th NAV46 06:07 KO TUL20 01:48 DOWNS 9 - 34 04:19
TUL 4th TUL20 01:48 DOWNS NAV48 00:39 INT 7 - 32 01:09
NAV 4th NAV37 00:39 INT NAV35 00:00 HALF 1 - -2 00:39



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

1-10 TUL35 Tulsa wins toss and defers; NAV will receive; TUL will defend South end-zone.
1-10 TUL35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Morgan,Seth kickoff 64 yards to the NAVY01 Bryant,Isaiah return 19 yards to the NAVY20 (Garrett,Buddha).

Navy drive start at 14:55.
1-10 NAV20 (14:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NAVY24 (Robinson,Devin;

Coney,Ray). [14:49]
2-6 NAV24 (14:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush left for 1 yard gain to the NAVY25 (Smith,Solento). [14:13]
3-5 NAV25 (13:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass intercepted by Green,Elijah at NAVY35, End Of Play. [13:40]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 01:15

Tulsa drive start at 13:40.
1-10 NAV35 (13:39) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Booker,Zion caught at NAVY34, for 12 yards to the

NAVY23, out of bounds at NAVY23, 1ST DOWN. [13:31]
P

1-10 NAV23 (13:15) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short right to Richardson,Dominic thrown to NAVY21. [13:11]
2-10 NAV23 (13:10) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short left to Booker,Zion caught at NAVY20, for 9 yards to the

NAVY14 (Campbell,Jaxson). [12:53]
3-1 NAV14 (12:41) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 0 yards to the NAVY14 (Robinson,Landon; Campbell,Jaxson).

[12:39]
4-1 NAV14 (12:10) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 14 yards gain to the NAVY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:07, 1ST DOWN. [12:07]
P

1-10 NAV3 Morgan,Seth kick attempt good (H: Davies,Angus, LS: Fedigan,Aidan).

NAVY 0, TULSA 7
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 35 yards, 01:33

(12:07) Morgan,Seth kickoff 65 yards to the NAVY00, Touchback.

Navy drive start at 12:07.
1-10 NAV25 (12:06) No Huddle Tecza,Alex rush left for 2 yards gain to the NAVY27 (Anglin,Josh). [12:01]
2-8 NAV27 (11:28) Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 7 yards gain to the NAVY34 (Anglin,Josh; Williams,Zach). [11:24]
3-1 NAV34 (10:50) Horvath,Blake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the NAVY35 (Hardiman,Tim; Burnett,J'Dan), 1ST DOWN.

[10:44]
P

1-10 NAV35 (10:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Tecza,Alex rush middle for 39 yards gain to the TUL26 (Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN.
[10:05]

P

1-10 TUL26 (09:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass complete short right to Robinson,Charles caught at TUL21, for 10
yards to the TUL16 fumbled by Robinson,Charles at TUL15 forced by Anglin,Josh, out of bounds at TUL16, 1ST
DOWN. [09:38]

P

1-10 TUL16 (09:11) Horvath,Blake rush left for 11 yards gain to the TUL05 (Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN. [09:05] P
1-5 TUL5 (08:46) Horvath,Blake rush middle for 2 yards loss to the TUL07 fumbled by Horvath,Blake at TUL06 recovered by

TUL Robinson,Devin at TUL07, End Of Play. [08:46]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 68 yards, 03:21

Tulsa drive start at 08:46.
1-10 TUL7 (08:44) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Miller,Mekhi caught at TUL12, for 6 yards to the TUL13

(Klenk,Adam; Ross,Justin). [08:38]
2-4 TUL13 (08:04) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short left to Booker,Zion caught at TUL11, for 7 yards to the TUL20

(McShan,Kenneth; Hamilton,Phillip), 1ST DOWN. [07:58]
P

1-10 TUL20 (07:44) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TUL24 (Willis,Griffen). [07:40]
2-6 TUL24 (07:20) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TUL28 (Robinson,Landon;

Moutome,Julien). [07:16]
3-2 TUL28 (06:48) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short right to Miller,Mekhi thrown to TUL47 PENALTY NAVY Pass

Interference (Oniha,Ira) 14 yards from TUL28 to TUL42, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [06:44]
E

1-10 TUL42 (06:43) Shotgun Allen,Ajay rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL43 (Robinson,Landon; Pirris,Luke). [06:37]
2-9 TUL43 (06:12) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor sacked for loss of 6 yards to the TUL37 (Robinson,Landon). [06:05]
3-15 TUL37 PENALTY TUL False Start (Adams,JaQuan) 5 yards from TUL37 to TUL32. NO PLAY. [05:52]



3-20 TUL32 (05:35) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Emmers,Jacob caught at TUL32, for 4 yards to the
TUL36 (Ross,Justin; English,Seth). [05:27]

4-16 TUL36 (05:02) Davies,Angus punt 47 yards to the NAVY17, out of bounds at NAVY17. [04:56]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 29 yards, 03:50

Navy drive start at 04:56.
1-10 NAV17 (04:55) No Huddle Tecza,Alex rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NAVY19 (Hardiman,Tim). [04:51]
2-8 NAV19 (04:21) Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass intercepted by Green,Elijah at NAVY46, End Of Play. [04:17]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 2 yards, 00:39

Tulsa drive start at 04:17.
1-10 NAV46 (04:08) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Booker,Zion caught at NAVY30, for 17 yards to the

NAVY29 (English,Seth), 1ST DOWN. [03:54]
P

1-10 NAV29 (03:39) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete deep left to Steptoe,Zion thrown to NAVY03 PENALTY NAVY
Holding (Ross,Justin) 10 yards from NAVY29 to NAVY19, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [03:34]

E

1-10 NAV19 (03:33) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush left for 13 yards gain to the NAVY06, out of bounds at NAVY06, 1ST DOWN.
[03:29]

P

1-6 NAV6 (02:58) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush right for 6 yards gain to the NAVY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:53. [02:53]
1-10 NAV3 Morgan,Seth kick attempt good (H: Davies,Angus, LS: Fedigan,Aidan).

NAVY 0, TULSA 14
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 46 yards, 01:24

(02:53) Morgan,Seth kickoff 65 yards to the NAVY00, Touchback.

Navy drive start at 02:53.
1-10 NAV25 (02:52) No Huddle Horvath,Blake rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NAVY30 (Cooper,Ty; Johnson,Nahki). [02:47]
2-5 NAV30 (02:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 35 yards gain to the TUL35 (Green,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.

[02:08]
P

1-10 TUL35 (01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 16 yards gain to the TUL19 (Coney,Ray; Cannady,Jehlen),
1ST DOWN. [01:45]

P

1-10 TUL19 (01:14) No Huddle Heidenreich,Eli rush left for 18 yards gain to the TUL01 (Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN. [01:08] P
1-1 TUL1 (00:39) No Huddle Tecza,Alex rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:26. [00:26]
1-10 TUL3 Kirkwood,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Carlson,Jacob, LS: Fry,Rayne).

NAVY 7, TULSA 14
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 75 yards, 02:27

(00:26) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 56 yards to the TUL09 Presley,Braylin return 33 yards to the TUL42 (McLean,JaSean), out of
bounds.

Tulsa drive start at 00:19.
1-10 TUL42 (00:17) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short left to Miller,Mekhi caught at TUL41, for 4 yards to the TUL46

(McShan,Kenneth; Hamilton,Phillip). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: NAVY 7, TULSA 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Navy 7 07:47 6 1 0 7 1-2 0-0 14-140 1-3-2-10 2-24
Tulsa 14 07:13 2 3 2 7 0-2 1-1 8-36 7-8-0-59 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAV TUL
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-140 8-36
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 10 59
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-1-2 8-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-150 16-95
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-19 1-33
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-47.0
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-24 1-5
Possession Time 07:47 07:13
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Navy Tulsa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Horvath,Blake 7 57 -2 55 0 7.9 35
Heidenreich,Eli 3 41 0 41 0 13.7 18
Tecza,Alex 4 44 0 44 1 11 39

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Richardson,Dominic 4 22 0 22 1 5.5 14
Allen,Ajay 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Horvath,Blake 1-3-2 10 0 10 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hayes,Baylor 7-9-0 53 0 17 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Robinson,Charles 1 10 0 1 10

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Booker,Zion 4 45 0 4 17
Miller,Mekhi 2 10 0 3 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Davies,Angus 1 47 47.0 47 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Bryant,Isaiah 1 19 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Presley,Braylin 1 33 0 33

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Robinson,Landon 1-3 2.5 1.0 1.0
English,Seth 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Campbell,Jaxson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
McShan,Kenneth 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Ross,Justin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hamilton,Phillip 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
McLean,JaSean 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Willis,Griffen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Williams,Zach 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Anglin,Josh 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Smith,Solento 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hardiman,Tim 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Coney,Ray 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Green,Elijah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Garrett,Buddha 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cannady,Jehlen 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:07 TUL - Richardson,Dominic 14 yd TD RUSH , 5-35 01:33 0-7
1st 02:53 TUL - Hayes,Baylor 6 yd TD RUSH , 3-46 01:24 0-14
1st 00:26 NAV - Tecza,Alex 1 yd TD RUSH , 5-75 02:27 7-14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

2-6 TUL46 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-6 TUL46 (14:59) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TUL45 (LaFond,Chreign;

Parker,MarcAnthony). [14:56]
3-7 TUL45 (14:24) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short left to Miller,Mekhi thrown to NAVY43 broken up by Oniha,Ira.

[14:22]
4-7 TUL45 (14:19) Davies,Angus punt 45 yards to the NAVY10 Chatman,Brandon return 0 yards to the NAVY10

(Williams,Ashton). [14:13]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 01:06

Navy drive start at 14:13.
1-10 NAV10 (14:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Tecza,Alex rush right for 2 yards gain to the NAVY12 (Williams,Zach; Campbell,NuNu).

[14:06]
2-8 NAV12 (13:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NAVY14 (Coney,Ray; Newhouse,Tai).

[13:33]
3-6 NAV14 (12:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 0 yards to the NAVY14 (Hardiman,Tim; Ball,Hudson).

[12:47]
4-6 NAV14 (12:21) Carlson,Jacob punt 43 yards to the TUL43 Booker,Zion return 8 yards to the NAVY49 (McShan,Kenneth;

Heidenreich,Eli). [12:13]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 02:00

Tulsa drive start at 12:13.
1-10 NAV49 (12:11) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NAVY45, End Of Play. [12:01]
2-6 NAV45 (11:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NAVY41 (Pirris,Luke;

Cauley,Coleman). [11:31]
3-2 NAV41 (10:58) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete deep right to Miller,Mekhi thrown to NAVY05. [10:54]
4-2 NAV41 (10:52) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NAVY37 (Pirris,Luke), 1ST DOWN. [10:46] P
1-10 NAV37 (10:23) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Johnson II,Calvin caught at NAVY21, for 16 yards to the

NAVY21 (Oniha,Ira), 1ST DOWN. [10:12]
P

1-10 NAV21 (09:46) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Richardson,Dominic caught at NAVY26, for 2 yards to
the NAVY19 (English,Seth; Oniha,Ira). [09:40]

2-8 NAV19 Timeout Tulsa, clock 09:10. [09:10]
2-8 NAV19 (09:07) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short to Miller,Mekhi thrown to NAVY00 broken up by Oniha,Ira.

[09:05]
3-8 NAV19 (09:04) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush left for 19 yards gain (4) to the NAVY00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by

penalty, clock 08:59 PENALTY TUL Holding (Wilson,Simon) 10 yards from NAVY15 to NAVY25. [08:59]
3-14 NAV25 (08:56) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor sacked for loss of 26 yards to the TUL49 (Moutome,Julien), fumble by Hayes,Baylor

recovered by NAVY Pirris,Luke at TUL49, End Of Play. [08:51]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, -2 yards, 03:22

Navy drive start at 08:51.
1-10 TUL49 (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass complete short left to Heidenreich,Eli caught at TUL31, for 35 yards

to the TUL14 (Williams,Zach; Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN. [08:39]
P

1-10 TUL14 (08:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 6 yards gain to the TUL08 (Coney,Ray; Smith,Solento).
[08:19]

2-4 TUL8 (07:50) Tecza,Alex rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL07 (Hjelle,Joe; Ball,Hudson). [07:45]
3-3 TUL7 (07:09) No Huddle Tecza,Alex rush right for 3 yards gain to the TUL04 (Alexander,William; Hardiman,Tim), 1ST

DOWN. [07:04]
P

1-4 TUL4 (06:27) Horvath,Blake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL02 (Burnett,J'Dan). [06:21]
2-2 TUL2 (05:53) Horvath,Blake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:50. [05:50]
1-10 TUL3 Kirkwood,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Carlson,Jacob, LS: Fry,Rayne).

NAVY 14, TULSA 14
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 49 yards, 03:01

(05:50) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the TUL00, Touchback.



Tulsa drive start at 05:50.
1-10 TUL25 (05:49) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Foley,Brody caught at TUL25, for 12 yards to the TUL37

(Parker,MarcAnthony), 1ST DOWN. [05:41]
P

1-10 TUL37 (05:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL38 (Parker,MarcAnthony;
Grant,Job). [05:23]

2-9 TUL38 (04:50) Shotgun Allen,Ajay rush middle for 10 yards gain to the TUL48 (Sessi,Giuseppe; Parker,MarcAnthony), 1ST
DOWN. [04:45]

P

1-10 TUL48 (04:17) Shotgun Allen,Ajay rush right for 5 yards gain to the NAVY47 (Cauley,Coleman). [04:12]
2-5 NAV47 (03:44) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete deep middle to Emmers,Jacob thrown to NAVY14. [03:39]
3-5 NAV47 (03:33) Shotgun Johnson II,Calvin rush middle for 16 yards gain to the NAVY31, out of bounds at NAVY31, 1ST

DOWN. [03:32]
P

1-10 NAV31 (03:01) Shotgun Johnson II,Calvin rush middle for 0 yards to the NAVY31 (Campbell,Jaxson; Pirris,Luke). [02:56]
2-10 NAV31 (02:19) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Booker,Zion caught at NAVY30, for 13 yards to the

NAVY18 (Grant,Job), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [02:13]
P

1-10 NAV18 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 NAV18 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short left to Booker,Zion thrown to NAVY07. [01:58]
2-10 NAV18 (01:57) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NAVY16 (Willis,Griffen). [01:52]
3-8 NAV16 Timeout Navy, clock 01:51. [01:51]
3-8 NAV16 (01:50) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short right to Presley,Braylin thrown to NAVY03 broken up by

Ross,Justin. [01:47]
4-8 NAV16 (01:46) Morgan,Seth field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: Davies,Angus, LS: Fedigan,Aidan), clock

01:44. [01:44]

NAVY 14, TULSA 17
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 59 yards, 04:06

(01:44) Morgan,Seth kickoff 65 yards to the NAVY00, Touchback.

Navy drive start at 01:44.
1-10 NAV25 (01:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass complete short right to Chatman,Brandon caught at NAVY25, for 7

yards to the NAVY32, out of bounds at NAVY32. [01:36]
2-3 NAV32 (01:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Chatman,Brandon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NAVY37 (Coney,Ray;

Robinson,Devin), 1ST DOWN. [01:31]
P

1-10 NAV37 (01:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass incomplete short right to Elwell,Theo thrown to NAVY42. [01:19]
2-10 NAV37 (01:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush right for 18 yards gain to the TUL45 (Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN.

[01:12]
P

1-10 TUL45 Timeout Tulsa, clock 01:09. [01:09]
1-10 TUL45 (01:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Chatman,Brandon rush left for 19 yards gain to the TUL26 (Williams,Zach), 1ST

DOWN. [01:02]
P

1-10 TUL26 (01:01) No Huddle Horvath,Blake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL24 (Burnett,J'Dan). [00:56]
2-8 TUL24 (00:36) No Huddle Horvath,Blake sacked for loss of 10 yards to the TUL34 (Burnett,J'Dan). [00:33]
3-18 TUL34 Timeout Navy, clock 00:36. [00:36]
3-18 TUL34 (00:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 19 yards gain to the TUL15 (Green,Elijah;

Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN. [00:27]
P

1-10 TUL15 Timeout Navy, clock 00:24. [00:24]
1-10 TUL15 (00:23) No Huddle Horvath,Blake pass incomplete short right to Tecza,Alex thrown to TUL15 QB hurried by

Newhouse,Tai. [00:20]
2-10 TUL15 (00:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass incomplete short middle to Heidenreich,Eli thrown to TUL00

PENALTY TUL Pass Interference (Williams,Zach) 13 yards from TUL15 to TUL02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [00:15]
E

1-2 TUL2 Timeout Tulsa, clock 00:15. [00:15]
1-2 TUL2 (00:14) Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass complete short right to Hutchison,Luke caught at TUL00, for 2 yards to

the TUL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:10. [00:10]
1-10 TUL3 Kirkwood,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Carlson,Jacob, LS: Fry,Rayne).

NAVY 21, TULSA 17
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 75 yards, 01:34

(00:10) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 41 yards to the TUL24 Lucas,Landen return 15 yards to the TUL39 (Campbell,Jaxson;
Sessi,Giuseppe).

Tulsa drive start at 00:00.
1-10 TUL39 (00:00) Presley,Braylin rush left for 28 yards gain to the NAVY33, out of bounds at NAVY33, 1ST DOWN. [00:00] P
1-10 NAV33 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 28 yards, 00:00



FINAL SCORE: NAVY 21, TULSA 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Navy 14 06:35 5 1 1 7 2-3 0-0 14-71 3-5-0-44 0-0
Tulsa 3 08:25 4 3 0 7 1-5 1-1 13-51 4-10-0-43 2-23



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAV TUL
Score 21 17
FIRST DOWNS 14 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 28-211 21-87
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 54 102
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-4-2 18-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 36-265 39-189
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 1-8
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-19 2-48
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-47.0
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-24 3-28
Possession Time 14:22 15:38
Third-Down Conversions 3-5 1-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 2-2

Navy Tulsa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Horvath,Blake 14 102 -2 100 1 35 7.1
Heidenreich,Eli 4 47 0 47 0 18 11.8
Tecza,Alex 7 50 0 50 1 39 7.1
Chatman,Brandon 2 24 0 24 0 19 12

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Richardson,Dominic 9 33 -1 32 1 14 3.6
Presley,Braylin 1 28 0 28 0 28 28
Allen,Ajay 3 16 0 16 0 10 5.3
Johnson II,Calvin 2 16 0 16 0 16 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Horvath,Blake 4-9-2 44 1 35 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hayes,Baylor 11-19-0 85 0 17 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Heidenreich,Eli 1 35 0 2 35
Robinson,Charles 1 10 0 1 10
Chatman,Brandon 1 7 0 1 7

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Booker,Zion 5 58 0 6 17
Miller,Mekhi 2 10 0 6 6
Johnson II,Calvin 1 16 0 1 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Carlson,Jacob 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Davies,Angus 2 92 46.0 47 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Chatman,Brandon 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Booker,Zion 1 8 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Bryant,Isaiah 1 19 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Presley,Braylin 1 33 0 33
Lucas,Landen 1 15 0 15

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Campbell,Jaxson 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Pirris,Luke 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Parker,MarcAnthony 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
Robinson,Landon 1-3 2.5 1.0 1.0
English,Seth 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Willis,Griffen 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
McShan,Kenneth 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Oniha,Ira 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Williams,Zach 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
Burnett,J'Dan 3-1 3.5 1.0 1.0
Smith,Solento 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Coney,Ray 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hardiman,Tim 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Anglin,Josh 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Green,Elijah 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Williams,Ashton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:07 TUL - Richardson,Dominic 14 yd TD RUSH , 5-35 01:33 0-7
1st 02:53 TUL - Hayes,Baylor 6 yd TD RUSH , 3-46 01:24 0-14
1st 00:26 NAV - Tecza,Alex 1 yd TD RUSH , 5-75 02:27 7-14
2nd 05:50 NAV - Horvath,Blake 2 yd TD RUSH , 6-49 03:01 14-14
2nd 01:44 TUL - Morgan,Seth 34 yd FG , 12-59 04:06 14-17
2nd 00:10 NAV - Hutchison,Luke 2 yd TD PASS from Horvath,Blake , 10-75 01:34 21-17



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAV TUL
Score 14 3
FIRST DOWNS 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-71 13-51
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 44 43
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 10-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-115 23-94
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 1-8
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-15
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-43.0 1-45.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-23
Possession Time 06:35 08:25
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 1-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Navy Tulsa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Horvath,Blake 7 45 0 45 1 6.4 19
Heidenreich,Eli 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
Tecza,Alex 3 6 0 6 0 2 3
Chatman,Brandon 2 24 0 24 0 12 19

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Richardson,Dominic 5 11 -1 10 0 2 4
Presley,Braylin 1 28 0 28 0 28 28
Allen,Ajay 2 15 0 15 0 7.5 10
Johnson II,Calvin 2 16 0 16 0 8 16

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Horvath,Blake 3-6-0 34 1 35 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hayes,Baylor 4-10-0 32 0 16 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Heidenreich,Eli 1 35 0 2 35
Chatman,Brandon 1 7 0 1 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Booker,Zion 1 13 0 2 13
Miller,Mekhi 0 0 0 3
Johnson II,Calvin 1 16 0 1 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Carlson,Jacob 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Davies,Angus 1 45 45.0 45 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Chatman,Brandon 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Booker,Zion 1 8 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Lucas,Landen 1 15 0 15

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Parker,MarcAnthony 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
Pirris,Luke 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Oniha,Ira 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Grant,Job 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Cauley,Coleman 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Campbell,Jaxson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Sessi,Giuseppe 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Moutome,Julien 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Burnett,J'Dan 3-0 3.0 1.0 1.0
Williams,Zach 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Coney,Ray 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Smith,Solento 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Hardiman,Tim 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Ashton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Ball,Hudson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Green,Elijah 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 05:50 NAV - Horvath,Blake 2 yd TD RUSH , 6-49 03:01 14-14
2nd 01:44 TUL - Morgan,Seth 34 yd FG , 12-59 04:06 14-17
2nd 00:10 NAV - Hutchison,Luke 2 yd TD PASS from Horvath,Blake , 10-75 01:34 21-17



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

1-10 NAV35 TUL will receive; NAV will defend South end-zone.
1-10 NAV35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 42 yards to the TUL23 fair catch by Lucas,Landen at TUL23.

Tulsa drive start at 15:00.
1-10 TUL25 (15:00) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short left to Presley,Braylin caught at TUL22, for 2 yards loss to the

TUL23 (Pirris,Luke), out of bounds. [14:51]
2-12 TUL23 (14:25) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short right to Richardson,Dominic thrown to TUL20. [14:18]
3-12 TUL23 (14:18) Shotgun Johnson II,Calvin sacked for loss of 7 yards to the TUL16 (Parker,MarcAnthony, Willis,Griffen).

[14:04]
4-19 TUL16 (13:41) Davies,Angus punt 40 yards to the NAVY44 fair catch by Chatman,Brandon at NAVY44. [13:36]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -9 yards, 01:24

Navy drive start at 13:36.
1-10 NAV44 (13:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Heidenreich,Eli rush left for 9 yards gain to the TUL47 (Alexander,William). [13:31]
2-1 TUL47 (13:03) No Huddle Navy rush middle for 2 yards loss to the TUL49 fumbled by Navy at TUL49 recovered by NAVY

Horvath,Blake at TUL49, End Of Play. [12:37]
3-3 TUL49 (12:26) No Huddle Tecza,Alex rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TUL45 (Williams,Zach; Coney,Ray), 1ST DOWN.

[12:20]
P

1-10 TUL45 (11:45) No Huddle Horvath,Blake pass complete deep middle to Guerin,Joshua caught at TUL10, for 35 yards to the
TUL10, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [11:21]

P

1-10 TUL10 (11:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 10 yards gain to the TUL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
11:09, 1ST DOWN. [11:09]

P

1-10 TUL3 Kirkwood,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Carlson,Jacob, LS: Fry,Rayne).

NAVY 28, TULSA 17
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 56 yards, 02:27

(11:09) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the TUL00 Johnson II,Calvin return 27 yards to the TUL27 (Parker,MarcAnthony).

Tulsa drive start at 11:00.
1-10 TUL27 (10:58) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL29 (Willis,Griffen). [10:55]
2-8 TUL29 (10:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short left to Booker,Zion caught at TUL26, for 12 yards to

the TUL41 (Parker,MarcAnthony), 1ST DOWN. [10:29]
P

1-10 TUL41 (10:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TUL45 (Parker,MarcAnthony).
[10:10]

2-6 TUL45 (09:42) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short right to Allen,Ajay thrown to NAVY45 QB hurried by Grant,Job.
[09:37]

3-6 TUL45 (09:36) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete deep left to Smith,Josh thrown to NAVY27 broken up by Oniha,Ira
PENALTY TUL Ineligible Downfield on Pass declined. [09:31]

4-6 TUL45 (09:25) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TUL48 (Pirris,Luke), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
[09:25]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 21 yards, 01:35

Navy drive start at 09:25.
1-10 TUL48 (09:24) No Huddle Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 6 yards gain to the TUL42 (Hjelle,Joe). [09:19]
2-4 TUL42 (09:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Reynolds,Shane rush middle for 0 yards to the TUL42 (Coney,Ray). [08:53]
3-4 TUL42 (08:22) No Huddle Horvath,Blake rush right for 3 yards gain to the TUL39 (Williams,Zach) PENALTY NAVY Holding

(Smith II,Hoke) 10 yards from TUL42 to NAVY48. NO PLAY. [08:19]
3-14 NAV48 (07:53) Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 15 yards gain to the TUL37 (Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN. [07:45] P
1-10 TUL37 (07:09) Shotgun Tecza,Alex rush left for 4 yards gain to the TUL33 (Ball,Hudson; Green,Elijah). [07:03]
2-6 TUL33 (06:28) Horvath,Blake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TUL30 (Turner Jr.,Byron). [06:23]
3-3 TUL30 (05:48) Shotgun Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 0 yards to the TUL30 (Woodham,Zane; Coney,Ray). [05:43]
4-3 TUL30 (05:02) Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass complete short right to Heidenreich,Eli caught at TUL26, for 5 yards to the

TUL25, out of bounds at TUL25, 1ST DOWN. [04:59]
P



1-10 TUL25 (04:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush left for 2 yards gain to the TUL23 (Coney,Ray; Alexander,William).
[04:23]

2-8 TUL23 (03:45) No Huddle Robinson,Charles rush right for 3 yards gain to the TUL20 (Smith,Solento). [03:39]
3-5 TUL20 (03:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 16 yards gain to the TUL04 (Smith,Solento;

Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN. [03:02]
P

1-4 TUL4 (02:48) No Huddle Tecza,Alex rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL02 (Turner III,C.J.). [02:44]
2-2 TUL2 PENALTY TUL Offside (Johnson,Nahki) 1 yard from TUL02 to TUL01. NO PLAY. [02:25]
2-1 TUL1 (02:07) No Huddle Tecza,Alex rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:05. [02:05]
1-10 TUL3 Kirkwood,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Carlson,Jacob, LS: Fry,Rayne).

NAVY 35, TULSA 17
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 48 yards, 07:20

(02:05) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 59 yards to the TUL06 Johnson II,Calvin return 20 yards to the TUL26 (Noe,Gavin).

Tulsa drive start at 01:59.
1-10 TUL26 (01:58) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush left for 16 yards gain to the TUL42 (Parker,MarcAnthony), 1ST DOWN.

[01:52]
P

1-10 TUL42 (01:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short right to Booker,Zion thrown to NAVY44. [01:32]
2-10 TUL42 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush left for 7 yards gain to the TUL49 (Sessi,Giuseppe), out of bounds.

[01:27]
3-3 TUL49 (00:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson II,Calvin rush middle for 3 yards loss to the TUL46 (Parker,MarcAnthony).

[00:52]
4-6 TUL46 (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete deep left to Miller,Mekhi thrown to NAVY14 broken up by

Ross,Justin PENALTY NAVY Offside (Moutome,Julien) 5 yards from TUL46 to NAVY49. NO PLAY. [00:25]
4-1 NAV49 (00:25) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush middle for 0 yards to the NAVY49 (Campbell,Jaxson; Robinson,Landon),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [00:23]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 25 yards, 01:36

Navy drive start at 00:23.
1-10 NAV49 (00:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 27 yards gain to the TUL24 (Green,Elijah; Burnett,J'Dan),

1ST DOWN. [00:00]
P

FINAL SCORE: NAVY 35, TULSA 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Navy 14 10:10 5 2 0 7 3-4 1-1 16-100 2-2-0-40 2-15
Tulsa 0 04:50 1 1 0 2 0-3 0-2 8-22 2-6-0-10 1-1



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAV TUL
Score 35 17
FIRST DOWNS 21 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 44-311 29-109
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 94 112
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-6-2 24-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 54-405 53-221
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 1-8
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-19 4-95
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-47.0
Fumbles-Lost 3-1 1-1
Penalties-Yards 4-39 4-29
Possession Time 24:32 20:28
Third-Down Conversions 6-9 1-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 2-4

Navy Tulsa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Horvath,Blake 20 165 -2 163 1 35 8.2
Heidenreich,Eli 8 72 0 72 1 18 9
Tecza,Alex 11 61 0 61 2 39 5.5
Chatman,Brandon 2 24 0 24 0 19 12

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Richardson,Dominic 12 55 -1 54 1 16 4.5
Presley,Braylin 1 28 0 28 0 28 28
Allen,Ajay 3 16 0 16 0 10 5.3
Johnson II,Calvin 3 16 -3 13 0 16 4.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Horvath,Blake 6-11-2 84 1 35 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hayes,Baylor 13-26-0 95 0 17 1
Johnson II,Calvin 0-0-0 -7 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Heidenreich,Eli 2 40 0 3 35
Robinson,Charles 1 10 0 1 10
Chatman,Brandon 1 7 0 1 7
Guerin,Joshua 1 35 0 1 35

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Booker,Zion 6 70 0 8 17
Miller,Mekhi 2 10 0 7 6
Allen,Ajay 0 0 0 1
Johnson II,Calvin 1 16 0 1 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Carlson,Jacob 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Davies,Angus 3 132 44.0 47 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Chatman,Brandon 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Booker,Zion 1 8 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Bryant,Isaiah 1 19 0 19

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Johnson II,Calvin 2 47 0 27
Presley,Braylin 1 33 0 33
Lucas,Landen 1 15 0 15

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Parker,MarcAnthony 6-4 8.0 0.5 2.5
Pirris,Luke 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
Willis,Griffen 3-1 3.5 0.5 0.5
Campbell,Jaxson 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Landon 1-4 3.0 1.0 1.0
English,Seth 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Sessi,Giuseppe 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
McShan,Kenneth 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Williams,Zach 5-5 7.5 0.0 0.0
Smith,Solento 4-4 6.0 0.0 0.0
Coney,Ray 1-8 5.0 0.0 0.0
Burnett,J'Dan 3-2 4.0 1.0 1.0
Green,Elijah 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hardiman,Tim 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Anglin,Josh 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Alexander,William 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:07 TUL - Richardson,Dominic 14 yd TD RUSH , 5-35 01:33 0-7
1st 02:53 TUL - Hayes,Baylor 6 yd TD RUSH , 3-46 01:24 0-14
1st 00:26 NAV - Tecza,Alex 1 yd TD RUSH , 5-75 02:27 7-14
2nd 05:50 NAV - Horvath,Blake 2 yd TD RUSH , 6-49 03:01 14-14
2nd 01:44 TUL - Morgan,Seth 34 yd FG , 12-59 04:06 14-17
2nd 00:10 NAV - Hutchison,Luke 2 yd TD PASS from Horvath,Blake , 10-75 01:34 21-17



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:09 NAV - Heidenreich,Eli 10 yd TD RUSH , 5-56 02:27 28-17
3rd 02:05 NAV - Tecza,Alex 1 yd TD RUSH , 12-48 07:20 35-17



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAV TUL
Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 7 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-100 8-22
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 40 10
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-2-0 6-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-140 14-32
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-47
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-15 1-1
Possession Time 10:10 04:50
Third-Down Conversions 3-4 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-2

Navy Tulsa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Horvath,Blake 6 63 0 63 0 10.5 27
Heidenreich,Eli 4 25 0 25 1 6.3 10
Tecza,Alex 4 11 0 11 1 2.8 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Richardson,Dominic 3 22 0 22 0 7.3 16
Johnson II,Calvin 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Horvath,Blake 2-2-0 40 0 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hayes,Baylor 2-7-0 10 0 12 0
Johnson II,Calvin 0-0-0 -7 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Heidenreich,Eli 1 5 0 1 5
Guerin,Joshua 1 35 0 1 35

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Booker,Zion 1 12 0 2 12
Miller,Mekhi 0 0 0 1
Allen,Ajay 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Davies,Angus 1 40 40.0 40 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Johnson II,Calvin 2 47 0 27

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Parker,MarcAnthony 5-1 5.5 0.5 1.5
Pirris,Luke 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Willis,Griffen 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5
Sessi,Giuseppe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Noe,Gavin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Campbell,Jaxson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Landon 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Coney,Ray 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Smith,Solento 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Williams,Zach 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Alexander,William 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Green,Elijah 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Turner III,C.J. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Turner Jr.,Byron 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hjelle,Joe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:09 NAV - Heidenreich,Eli 10 yd TD RUSH , 5-56 02:27 28-17
3rd 02:05 NAV - Tecza,Alex 1 yd TD RUSH , 12-48 07:20 35-17



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

1-10 TUL24 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 TUL24 (14:59) No Huddle Horvath,Blake rush middle for 6 yards gain to the TUL18 (Williams,Zach; Hjelle,Joe). [14:54]
2-4 TUL18 (14:15) Shotgun Gutierrez,Jackson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL16 (Ball,Hudson; Hjelle,Joe). [14:01]
3-2 TUL16 (13:29) Gutierrez,Jackson rush left for 3 yards gain to the TUL13 (Ball,Hudson), 1ST DOWN. [13:25] P
1-10 TUL13 (12:49) Shotgun Gutierrez,Jackson rush middle for 9 yards gain to the TUL04 (Williams,Zach; Smith,Solento).

[12:44]
2-1 TUL4 (12:05) Gutierrez,Jackson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL02 (Coney,Ray; Hardiman,Tim), 1ST DOWN.

[12:00]
P

1-2 TUL2 (11:23) Gutierrez,Jackson rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL01 (Newhouse,Tai; Alexander,William). [11:15]
2-1 TUL1 (10:33) Tecza,Alex rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TUL02 (Alexander,William; Rich,Tyler). [10:26]
3-2 TUL2 (09:49) Tecza,Alex rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL01 (Coney,Ray; Williams,Ty). [09:45]
4-1 TUL1 (09:09) Chatman,Brandon rush right for 1 yard gain to the TUL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:07. [09:07]
1-10 TUL3 Kirkwood,Nathan kick attempt good (H: Carlson,Jacob, LS: Fry,Rayne).

NAVY 42, TULSA 17
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 51 yards, 06:16

(09:07) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the TUL00 Johnson II,Calvin return 24 yards to the TUL24 (Noe,Gavin).

Tulsa drive start at 09:02.
1-10 TUL24 (08:59) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Booker,Zion caught at TUL35, for 15 yards to the

TUL39 (English,Seth), 1ST DOWN. [08:49]
P

1-10 TUL39 (08:45) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush left for 7 yards gain to the TUL46 (Parker,MarcAnthony). [08:38]
2-3 TUL46 (08:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete deep left to Steptoe,Zion thrown to NAVY20. [08:20]
3-3 TUL46 (08:20) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Emmers,Jacob caught at TUL45, for 5 yards to the

NAVY49 (Grant,Job), 1ST DOWN. [08:11]
P

1-10 NAV49 (07:50) Shotgun Allen,Ajay rush middle for 11 yards gain to the NAVY38 (Moutome,Julien), 1ST DOWN. [07:45] P
1-10 NAV38 (07:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Ajay rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NAVY36 (Robinson,Landon). [07:28]
2-8 NAV36 (07:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Allen,Ajay caught at NAVY34, for 15 yards

to the NAVY21 (McShan,Kenneth; Moutome,Julien), 1ST DOWN. [07:05]
P

1-10 NAV21 (06:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Steptoe,Zion caught at NAVY18, for 3 yards
to the NAVY18, out of bounds at NAVY18. [06:43]

2-7 NAV18 (06:17) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short right to Smith,Josh thrown to NAVY00. [06:13]
3-7 NAV18 (06:12) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Johnson II,Calvin caught at NAVY04, for 18

yards to the NAVY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:08, 1ST DOWN. [06:08]
P

1-10 NAV3 Hayes,Baylor pass attempt failed.

NAVY 42, TULSA 23
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 76 yards, 02:54

(06:07) Morgan,Seth onside kickoff 19 yards to the NAVY46, End Of Play.

Navy drive start at 06:07.
1-10 NAV46 (06:05) Shotgun Tecza,Alex rush middle for 7 yards gain to the TUL47 (Cannady,Jehlen; Hjelle,Joe). [06:00]
2-3 TUL47 (05:20) Shotgun Woodson,Braxton rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TUL45 (Williams,Ashton; Coney,Ray). [05:13]
3-1 TUL45 (04:37) Tecza,Alex rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TUL41 (Alexander,William; Coney,Ray), 1ST DOWN. [04:33] P
1-10 TUL41 (03:54) Shotgun Woodson,Braxton rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TUL37 (Alexander,William; Ball,Hudson).

[03:48]
2-6 TUL37 Timeout Tulsa, clock 03:51. [03:51]
2-6 TUL37 (03:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Woodson,Braxton rush middle for 8 yards gain to the TUL29 (Williams,Ashton;

Green,Elijah), 1ST DOWN. [03:44]
P

1-10 TUL29 Timeout Navy, clock 03:04. [03:04]
1-10 TUL29 (03:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Reynolds,Shane rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TUL26 (Hardiman,Tim;

Williams,Ashton). [02:57]
2-7 TUL26 (02:17) Shotgun Robinson,Charles rush left for 4 yards gain to the TUL22 (Woodham,Zane; Coney,Ray). [02:10]
3-3 TUL22 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-3 TUL22 (01:59) Gutierrez,Jackson rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TUL21 (Hardiman,Tim). [01:49]
4-2 TUL21 Timeout Tulsa, clock 01:52. [01:52]



4-2 TUL21 (01:50) Robinson,Charles rush right for 1 yard gain to the TUL20 (Cannady,Jehlen; Drew,JD), TURNOVER ON
DOWNS. [01:48]

Drive Summary: 9 plays, 34 yards, 04:19

Tulsa drive start at 01:48.
1-10 TUL20 (01:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Miller,Mekhi caught at TUL27, for 8 yards to

the TUL28, out of bounds at TUL28. [01:43]
2-2 TUL28 (01:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Booker,Zion caught at TUL28, for 5 yards

to the TUL33 (Abraham,Kush'i), 1ST DOWN. [01:37]
P

1-10 TUL33 (01:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Allen,Ajay caught at TUL36, for 3 yards to
the TUL36 (Pirris,Luke). [01:23]

2-7 TUL36 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Miller,Mekhi caught at TUL42, for 5 yards to
the TUL41, End Of Play. [01:09]

3-2 TUL41 (01:02) Shotgun Presley,Braylin rush middle for 11 yards gain to the NAVY48 (Pirris,Luke), 1ST DOWN. [00:57] P
1-10 NAV48 (00:50) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass incomplete short middle to Emmers,Jacob thrown to NAVY48 broken up by

Willis,Griffen. [00:45]
2-10 NAV48 (00:45) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass intercepted by Ross,Justin at NAVY34 Ross,Justin return 3 yards to the

NAVY37 (Miller,Mekhi). [00:39]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 32 yards, 01:09

Navy drive start at 00:39.
1-10 NAV37 (00:38) Kneel down by Navy at NAVY35 for loss of 2 yards. [00:00]
2-12 NAV35 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -2 yards, 00:39

FINAL SCORE: NAVY 42, TULSA 23

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Navy 7 10:52 4 0 0 4 2-4 1-2 19-56 0-0-0-0 0-0
Tulsa 6 04:08 2 5 0 7 3-3 0-0 4-31 9-13-1-77 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

NAV TUL
Score 7 6
FIRST DOWNS 4 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-56 4-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 77
Passes Att-Comp-Int 0-0-0 13-9-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-56 17-108
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-24
Interception Returns-Yards 1-3 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 10:52 04:08
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Navy Tulsa

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Horvath,Blake 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
Tecza,Alex 4 12 -1 11 0 2.8 7
Chatman,Brandon 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Richardson,Dominic 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
Presley,Braylin 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
Allen,Ajay 2 13 0 13 0 6.5 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hayes,Baylor 9-13-1 77 1 18 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Booker,Zion 2 20 0 2 15
Miller,Mekhi 2 13 0 2 8
Allen,Ajay 2 18 0 2 15
Johnson II,Calvin 1 18 1 1 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Johnson II,Calvin 1 24 0 24

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Pirris,Luke 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Moutome,Julien 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
English,Seth 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Abraham,Kush'i 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Grant,Job 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Noe,Gavin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Parker,MarcAnthony 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Landon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Coney,Ray 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hardiman,Tim 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Ball,Hudson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Alexander,William 0-4 2.0 0.0 1.0
Williams,Ashton 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Hjelle,Joe 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Cannady,Jehlen 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Miller,Mekhi 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 09:07 NAV - Chatman,Brandon 1 yd TD RUSH , 10-51 06:16 42-17
4th 06:08 TUL - Johnson II,Calvin 18 yd TD PASS from Hayes,Baylor , 10-76 02:54 42-23



Navy Explosive Plays
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

Navy

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 70 total yards (85% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
35 2 1st and 10 on TUL49

(08:39) (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass complete short left to Heidenreich,Eli caught at TUL31, for 35 yards to the TUL14 (Williams,Zach;
Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN.

35 3 1st and 10 on TUL45
(11:21) (11:45) No Huddle Horvath,Blake pass complete deep middle to Guerin,Joshua caught at TUL10, for 35 yards to the TUL10, End Of Play, 1ST
DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
12 Plays for 243 total yards (66% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
39 1 1st and 10 on NAV35

(10:05) (10:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Tecza,Alex rush middle for 39 yards gain to the TUL26 (Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN.
35 1 2nd and 5 on NAV30

(02:08) (02:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 35 yards gain to the TUL35 (Green,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
27 3 1st and 10 on NAV49

(00:00) (00:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 27 yards gain to the TUL24 (Green,Elijah; Burnett,J'Dan), 1ST DOWN.
19 2 1st and 10 on TUL45

(01:02) (01:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Chatman,Brandon rush left for 19 yards gain to the TUL26 (Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
19 2 3rd and 18 on TUL34

(00:27) (00:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 19 yards gain to the TUL15 (Green,Elijah; Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN.
18 1 1st and 10 on TUL19

(01:08) (01:14) No Huddle Heidenreich,Eli rush left for 18 yards gain to the TUL01 (Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
18 2 2nd and 10 on NAV37

(01:12) (01:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush right for 18 yards gain to the TUL45 (Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
16 1 1st and 10 on TUL35

(01:45) (01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 16 yards gain to the TUL19 (Coney,Ray; Cannady,Jehlen), 1ST DOWN.
16 3 3rd and 5 on TUL20

(03:02) (03:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 16 yards gain to the TUL04 (Smith,Solento; Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
15 3 3rd and 14 on NAV48

(07:45) (07:53) Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 15 yards gain to the TUL37 (Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN.
11 1 1st and 10 on TUL16

(09:05) (09:11) Horvath,Blake rush left for 11 yards gain to the TUL05 (Williams,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
10 3 1st and 10 on TUL10

(11:09) (11:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Heidenreich,Eli rush right for 10 yards gain to the TUL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:09, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 171 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
39 1 1st and 10 on NAV35

(10:05) (10:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Tecza,Alex rush middle for 39 yards gain to the TUL26 (Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN.
35 1 2nd and 5 on NAV30

(02:08) (02:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 35 yards gain to the TUL35 (Green,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
35 2 1st and 10 on TUL49

(08:39) (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake pass complete short left to Heidenreich,Eli caught at TUL31, for 35 yards to the TUL14 (Williams,Zach;
Smith,Solento), 1ST DOWN.

35 3 1st and 10 on TUL45
(11:21) (11:45) No Huddle Horvath,Blake pass complete deep middle to Guerin,Joshua caught at TUL10, for 35 yards to the TUL10, End Of Play, 1ST
DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on NAV49
(00:00) (00:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Horvath,Blake rush middle for 27 yards gain to the TUL24 (Green,Elijah; Burnett,J'Dan), 1ST DOWN.



Tulsa Explosive Plays
Navy vs. Tulsa (Final)
09/13/2025 at Tulsa, Oklahoma

Tulsa

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 81 total yards (69% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
18 4 3rd and 7 on NAV18

(06:08) (06:12) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Johnson II,Calvin caught at NAVY04, for 18 yards to the NAVY00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:08, 1ST DOWN.

17 1 1st and 10 on NAV46
(03:54) (04:08) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Booker,Zion caught at NAVY30, for 17 yards to the NAVY29 (English,Seth), 1ST
DOWN.

16 2 1st and 10 on NAV37
(10:12) (10:23) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short right to Johnson II,Calvin caught at NAVY21, for 16 yards to the NAVY21 (Oniha,Ira), 1ST
DOWN.

15 4 1st and 10 on TUL24
(08:49) (08:59) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Booker,Zion caught at TUL35, for 15 yards to the TUL39 (English,Seth), 1ST DOWN.

15 4 2nd and 8 on NAV36
(07:05) (07:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Hayes,Baylor pass complete short middle to Allen,Ajay caught at NAVY34, for 15 yards to the NAVY21
(McShan,Kenneth; Moutome,Julien), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
8 Plays for 119 total yards (85% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
28 2 1st and 10 on TUL39

(00:00) (00:00) Presley,Braylin rush left for 28 yards gain to the NAVY33, out of bounds at NAVY33, 1ST DOWN.
16 2 3rd and 5 on NAV47

(03:32) (03:33) Shotgun Johnson II,Calvin rush middle for 16 yards gain to the NAVY31, out of bounds at NAVY31, 1ST DOWN.
16 3 1st and 10 on TUL26

(01:52) (01:58) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush left for 16 yards gain to the TUL42 (Parker,MarcAnthony), 1ST DOWN.
14 1 4th and 1 on NAV14

(12:07) (12:10) Shotgun Richardson,Dominic rush middle for 14 yards gain to the NAVY00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:07, 1ST DOWN.
13 1 1st and 10 on NAV19

(03:29) (03:33) Shotgun Hayes,Baylor rush left for 13 yards gain to the NAVY06, out of bounds at NAVY06, 1ST DOWN.
11 4 1st and 10 on NAV49

(07:45) (07:50) Shotgun Allen,Ajay rush middle for 11 yards gain to the NAVY38 (Moutome,Julien), 1ST DOWN.
11 4 3rd and 2 on TUL41

(00:57) (01:02) Shotgun Presley,Braylin rush middle for 11 yards gain to the NAVY48 (Pirris,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
10 2 2nd and 9 on TUL38

(04:45) (04:50) Shotgun Allen,Ajay rush middle for 10 yards gain to the TUL48 (Sessi,Giuseppe; Parker,MarcAnthony), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 377 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
33 1 1st and 10 on NAV35

(00:19) (00:26) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 56 yards to the TUL09 Presley,Braylin return 33 yards to the TUL42 (McLean,JaSean), out of bounds.
28 2 1st and 10 on TUL39

(00:00) (00:00) Presley,Braylin rush left for 28 yards gain to the NAVY33, out of bounds at NAVY33, 1ST DOWN.
27 3 1st and 10 on NAV35

(11:00) (11:09) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the TUL00 Johnson II,Calvin return 27 yards to the TUL27 (Parker,MarcAnthony).
24 4 1st and 10 on NAV35

(09:02) (09:07) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 65 yards to the TUL00 Johnson II,Calvin return 24 yards to the TUL24 (Noe,Gavin).
20 3 1st and 10 on NAV35

(01:59) (02:05) Kirkwood,Nathan kickoff 59 yards to the TUL06 Johnson II,Calvin return 20 yards to the TUL26 (Noe,Gavin).


